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Zoning Bylaw Reference / Notes

Zoning check list

6141 200th Street, City of

Gty
Civic dress: Langley, BC V2Y 142
3 Lol B
logal address. Section 10 Township 8 NWD
ey A by Beretr
Land Surveying: *
= ‘Topographic Survey of Part of
&4 Lot Section 10 Township 8
zoning C2 Service Commercial Zone
occupancy classification Group A2, up 1o 2 Storeys refer to BCBC 2018 table 3.1.2.1
number of stories 25stories
00 Street & Langiey
‘streets facing building P
area derived from COL's Webmap
4736961 m2 ‘and based on the following
existing mall site area (509882.24 2 or despeription: 6131 200 ST Langley
1170 acres) BC V2Y 1A2 PID: 015-953-254 (mall

site area Willobrook Park)

existing mall gross floor area

10,425.12 m2 (112477 12)

Topographic
existing gross floor areaof 591 71 m2 (6360.47 f12) Suvey of Part of Lot B Section 10
‘subject CRU ok B e Fion BT
o so264
% foot atse refer to pian AQ.05
open space area proposed: 180.381 m2 (1,351,250 12) 17% refer o plan A0.04
new mall approx. gross floor 10,906,970 m2
area (17,402,625 12) e o I AL0S
new gross floor area of subjoct
Toctane 917.78m2 (0879.00 12) refer to pian AQ.05
T eRU Lovel 2 Y Y
existing use of subject CRU eating estabishment
density I floor area ratio (FAR) © 5
allowed 05 FAR (23,684.805 m2)
existing: 021(10,425.12 m2)
proposed: 023 (10,927,760 m2)
ot coverage Coverage. Gl
allowed:
Silsting: eer o pian AD0S
Proposed: Tefer o pian AD.05
yards & setbacks
promy (5
rorie a50m ¥
rear: 0.0m.
nterior m (0.0
exterior: 4.50m (14.76 1)
proposed: refer o plan ATOT
rori 40m (1476 1)
rear: m(01)
i 450m (14768
building helght Sting of
sliowed: ™
proposed: m eter
Total parking count 637 parking stalls
ing parking ratio 8am2 (1001.07 t2)
325 regular stals Part 1 Administration And
establishment) of sub
required parking mont) ofsubject THe ElercomentE4 i)
eating (100107 12)of gross Enforcement/E. Off-Street Parking
estabiishment floor area or fraction and Loading’4. Off Street Parking
establishment) of subject
CRU:
eating (1001.07 12)of gross
establishment foor area or fracton
bicyle parking requirements.
for existing use are the same Glass I: 1.0 space per Part 1 Administration And
s for the proposed use eating ross floor Enforcement/E. Of-Street Parking
bicycle parking (eating establishment), establishment area or 1.0 space per ‘and Loading/10. Bicydle Parking
therefore rking 10 employees
requierments are unchanged
. 28 bicycle spaces (7
existing: .
required: 22 bicycle spaces
loading
PartT @
i 1 space for 465 m2 Enforcement/E. Of-Street Parking
q (5005.381) and Loading/7. Loading
Requirements
<o =
2323 m2 (5005.3812 -
2500
+ 1 space each
additonal 2323 m2
(25005.3812) or
iracton therot
exsiing: 5
GFAIs proposed to be
; added to the mll,
propossd: therfore the loading
requirments remain
unchanged
Tefer o landscape plans
fandscape 00101402
Client Project Manager Architectural Landlord
Valley Properties LTD.
Cactus Restaurants LTD Integrity Project Consulting Inc RSAAW INC.NO.451978
Patrick Joyce Tim Gilmour Rafael Santa Ana
201-550 West Broadway Vancouver BC 503 - 602 W Hastings St 6121200 St 6
Vancouver BC V5Z 1E9 V5Z 4R3 CA Vancouver BC V6B 1P2 Langley BC
vay 1A2
ickj com il integrity ca com
604.612.9465 604.506.7551 604.628.7881 604.533.2102
www.cactusclubcafe.com www.integrity-consulting.ca RSAAW.com
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Project includes full demolition AO General Landscape
TextTag Note e —— of existing building. Ag.go E:ver ol Lg.o govepr Sheet
New building will include: Ao.01 cation Plan Lo1 ite Plan
Keynole) "®— Covarad e,?t,y_ A0.02  Existing Context Plan LO1B  Planting Plan
WindowTag ® “Main lounge. A0.03  Existing/Proposed Site Overlay L02  Sections
2005 Shoovaras Cecuaton i
Exterior Wall Tag  (—— ~“Coyered patio ) A0.06  Site Coverage Plan Site Survey
N -Area for a seasonal patio. R607 Deraiiionoah
Partiion Tag Service area such as: 4010 FAROvenayLaveI0
FloorTag  (p—e—r -Washrooms (both men and AOT1  FAR Overlay Level 2 roks: architectural drawings print ful
oerteg women, including universal). AO12  Existing Grade Scall \whven printed o 22" X 3¢
-Staff area.
Roof Tag ! A013  Proposed Grade
O ~Kitchen. A014  Shadow Study
DoorTag s ~Storage. Al Blaris
- -Service platform. ATos Bl .
Dot Tag: e, 5 X posed Site Plan
etail Tag B Enclosed garbage area. ALOT Level O Plan
e A02  Level2
Building Section g A1L03  Roof Plan
Marker =. A2 Sections
- A201  Sections
Revision Marker /A A0 Saction
A203  Sections
Plan Elevation A3 Elevations
Marker A301  Elevations
A3.02 Elevations
RoomTag "™ A0 Signage
A10.01  Signage Proposal
Interior Elevation Aéz A20 Views
nilsei ¥ A20.01  Night View
Design Grade 4o % wp sems e
Covaion c
Drawing Title 5:: mmlf;.
Interior Design Mechanical Electrical Civil Landscape Surveyor
McKinley Studios Smith + Andersen Smith + Andersen Aplin & Martin Consultants LTD Durante Kreuk LTD Bennett Land Surveying LTD
Shaela Tan Mark Riendeau Tim Tapar Michel Legal Dylan Chernoff BC Land Surveyors
611 Alexander St 412 300 - 6400 Roberts St 300 - 6400 Roberts St 20112448 82nd Ave 102 - 1637 West 5th Ave 201- 275 Fell Ave
Vancouver BC VBA TE1 Burnaby BC V5G 4C9 Burnaby BC V5G 4C9 Surrey BC V3W 3E9 Vancouver BC V6! IN5 North Vancouver BC
V7P 3R5
i com Mark.ri com  tim. i com  MLe i om bec.ca
604.785.3196 604.294.8414 604.637.1474 604.803.7617 604.880.1721 www.bennettsurveys.com
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shil . ‘ Code Analysis BCBC 2018 <re Rati it S
(SLY and may st beeproduced i whl ot it
= = ¥ Fire Rating il i
N shoa s droin s o i n s
Ej B Number of Stories 2stories P o iy
[ ——
s 5 e
withhe rlvn g Code aod B .
\ oo oot i dswing it b
i E. e e s
7 ALK
\ NIV DT 1o ) e [
el S o
e e ‘ =~ AN e oLt Rvew
Kitchen+BOH Limiting Distance NA 010 Isued forBuing Prmit
B e ——.
Combustbilty 32226 combustible or non-combustible construction s g Al
P Sprinklers. 32226 Sprinklered throughout BN R P et
[ Mechanical Room Floor Assembly hFRR Previous Occupancy
E Total Occupant Load 31471 patio
Number of Exits 34210) Minimum number required: 2/ Provided: 4
Y Location of Exits/Travel Distance ~ 3.4.2.5 (1K) Max. travel distance required: 45 m
Exit Width a 3.4.32-A800mm)
Provided: 12007.0mm, 1x1855.0mm, H1800mmM, 1x915mm
Washrooms 3722(6) TBWC, including T universal WC Previous WC provided:
ol 4
\ Occupant Load Calculation
N as per table 3.1.17.1 BCBC 2018
Main Fioor Plan
W b Roson e
HH—D Room Occupiable Area Calculation Occupant Load A ms whinn
\\jD 1 (101 Entrance UINE 370m2/person 4
N 1 (102) Waiting 251801t 23m? 370m2/person 7
1 (104) Lounge 2082251° 193 m’ seats=106 106
503 72m] — o we 388771 36 NA Note 1"
45m max.allowed a5 por 34.251(¢) == (0) Patio 2189.401¢ 203 m? seats=132 182
Ir [ (11) Seasonal Patio 1104.84 1 103 m? seats=60 60
—— o == (13 Bar 2000612 28m* seats=23 2
on 1 (114) Storage A WEETH 16m NA Note1*
1 (115) Storage B 673116 16 m? NA Note1*
£ L 1 (16) Stairs 190811 18 m? NA Note1*
=1 (120) Kitchen + BOH 2673771 248 m? 9.30m2/person 27
Electrical Room  Corridor—g W Jespzten = 50151147 m? N/A Note1*
e e immax.allowsd a5 per 3.4.2.51(¢) Total 101723118 _945m? 359
e .:j
B Level2
] == (201) Mechanical Room 187651 13m? NA Note
il [ (203) Office 92601 9m? 9.30m2/person 1
7 =1 (204)Staff Area 437218 40m 9.30m2/person 5
1 1 (os)we 28191 3m* NA Note 1*
50-4-(15.34m] — (208)WC2 28441 3m? NA Note "
“ommpetked s pe It =1 (207)/T Room sustE 8mt A Note1*
we2 — @ogwc 380811 35m? NA Note1*
2.6+ 6.93m] == (209) Storage 24512 2m? A Note " RS A
28 45m masx.allowed 35 per 3.4.2.51(¢) =3 (210) Corridor 55571 5m? NA Note
Il B == (210 lanitor 21961 2m" A Note
1 (234) i 137341 3m? NA Note 1* AW
T=—___ __-—""+{— OpentoBelow {— Opento Below Total 41991 132 m’ 6
=<2 Ratoel Santa Ana
Total 365
Code Analysis Level 2 OLF Occupancy as per 3.1.7.1 BCBC 2018 Vamarser G
=) ————— 181-0"[39.95m] ————— 86-8"[26.42m] 4 Travel Distance Level 2 Kitchen 9.30m2/person ﬂgmm
45m max. alowed as por 34.251(c) 45m max. allowed as por 34.2.51(c) Office 9:30m2/person RSAAW com
| ) [ f 1 _ BOH 46.00m2/person (storage)
" Waiting 3.
= -
mmumu,Q \:I \—”—L
4 L1 Lid = = (R Notes:
| | 1. Not included in occupancy calculation as per BCBC 2018
N Exit Width Calculation
S as per table 3.4.3.2 of BCBC 2018
45m max allowed 03 per 34.251(c) BN\ — s
LA ) 3 Occupant Required As per Provided ,0,9/ “@\ 43
1 3.432(1) load width 3.432-A width 7, 71, LT
| 17,/ SHCOW\
o Exit Doorways 6imm x 365 2,227.00m (800mm min) 1x2007.00mm s
! people m 1x1855.00mm
| [ "7 % 721800.00mm é
o o e
d | : T osr
| I Eﬁ ‘ Washroom Calculation @
DNj T — DN az as per table 3.7.2.2 A of BCBC 2018 KTWB
=l -
Riikit W i s @mm v (<IN People #0fWC Required #0f WC Provided King Taps Willowbrook
. o o | o
! = L Occupant load 365 people
Lo L X - SE Occupant load reduction -10 people
= q» A as per table 3.7.2.2(2) 1612005t
J J a Reduced occupant load 355 Langley BC V2 142
S | iy
35812
EEL Male 178 as per table 3.7.2.2 Arequires 4 WC 6WC scale drawn by
Female 178 Ple aspertable 3.7.22 Arequires  8WC swe =100 M
E Universal FRope we status reviewed by
- Total 12WC  Totalprovided= 13 WC o RSA
[3 ol roiede —
. Ew Code Analysis +
r J
i spare .
n J— Accessibility Compliance Diagrams
1 1@ as per section 3.8 of BCBC 2018
18-0 [35. | ;
|

1@ |

r
794 [24.18m] 284" [39.10m]. ] Number of accessible seats ~ Table38.23  Minimum number required: 2/ Provided: 4 Au u
4 o 4 o A
n

‘Travel Distance Main Fioor Plan
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1 Overlay Site Plan
FAR Legend
Width (mm) Lenght (mm)Area (sq.m) Width (mm) Lenght (mm)Area (sq.m) Widih (mim) Lenght (mm)Area (sq.m) Width (mm) Lenght (mm)Area (sq.m) Width (mm) Lenght (mm)Ares (sq.m) T3 Included in FAR calculation
(Gross Permeter Area
wsm e ase I—— wm s 200e 773 Covered outdoor area, not included in FAR calculation
22004 705501 eior Space - s
[t sehock [coversa o1 a0t ss 250 5 Garbage enclosure, included in FAR calculation
sc1 182 25818 0.745(tiangle) sB1 338 48078 8.125 (triangle) 02 2057 5802 18.000] D
=) R ) sc2 w2 e 110 se2 s gm0 1em bt il | 3 Open areas, not included in FAR calculation
e e w2 sam sca w0 w2 27w sea ma  soo aas|(wengl) s
o4 24w asox
C | e e e | s e e St | s e s o) B pm s ot s Exterior wall assembly zone, included in FAR calculation
B | ey aes  azoo|wange) scs e 7ses  aa sas it a0 a00|(sengl) o i B -
sco P e sa w0 om0 e o 2w ot 083,102
ot 104000 ser 1 2as  oaem sa7 20 s somo|wiange) o o m imm
(range ot et Area
sca oot ras  s0ges see 20 s soma|wange) - Wi ot et A T
|Total Net Area 2000.930) sce 11707 18450 218818 see 18377 4407 82841 i
21537331 50,1 scto| 2o towr  4538|(angie san0 @ s otao|(wianie) ot Exchadabte interor Area 10830
sert ® e ol 111708 501
sct2|  wmo o s (sensie) susttal 204239
scta| s e 7azes
sca ™ s e Total Excudable Exteror Are Saasas|
scis o rtam  ooa|(sengle) 1136893 sar
scie I R P
ser7 o0 v o
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AB6153

— D6179

— D6175

B101 B103/B104B105 B106 | B108

E307| E306 [E304 |E303 E302| E301

C201 /203 C205

BES Proposed
New Building

Context Plan
NTS

200th
Street

SITE COVERAGE SUMMARY
Area (sq.m)
Site Area * 47360617
Area Aditions
Zone A
AB153 5048.351| SafeWay
Zone B
B101 151.710| H & R Block
B103 81.197 | Edward Jones
B104 81.011| Soccerwest
B105 78.967| CK Nail Salon
B106 143.906 | Sally Beauty
B108 104.794 Insure BC
Zone C
€201/203 1493.973| MEC
c205 500.933| Optiks Intemnational
Zone D
D175 154.497| M & M Food Market
D6179 205.873| Jenny Craig
D6181 271.462| Global Pet Foods
D6185 135.731| Running Room
D6187 121.703| W. park Dental Center
D6189 414.161| Scotiabank
Zone E
E301 243.498| Dairy Queen
E302 97.176| Wild Birds Unlimited
E303 96.990| Sonu Haircut
E304 147.158| Pizza Hut
E306 147 251| Red Wings Shoes
E307 113.063 | Purolator
Proposal
F6141 917.828| King Taps
Subtotal
Total Net Area 10,751.190
[115,725.809 sq.ft]
Site Coverage 23%

FAR Legend

[ Net Area of existing buildings in the site
[E Net Area of proposed building

% Site area based on information from City of Langley Data Base

Required by Law Parking

Required by Law 3 per 93m2

Required by Law 5% (of provided stalls) for accessible stalls

Required Parking

Regular stalls 325
Accessible 17
Total Provided: 342
Existing Parking

Regular stalls 620
Accessible 17
Total Provided: 637
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1 Overlay FAR Site Plan
FAR Legend
lsme coverace caLcuLATION s coverace caLcuLaTion |sme coverace cavcuLaTion
2 Included in FAR calculation
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1 Building Grade Plan

Existing Average grade

as per topographic survey plan of part

of LOT B Section 10 Township 8 NWD PLAN 84272.

2 Existing Average Grade Summary

Existing grades Value

1 16.06m/52'-8"

2 16.16m/53'-0"

3 16.18m/53-1"

4

5

6

7 16.27m/53'-5"

8 16.29m/53'-6"

9 16.27m/53'-5"

10 16.25m/53'-4"

1 16.17m/53-1/2"

12 16.16m/53'-0"

13 16.14m/52'-11"

14 20.85m/68'-4 1/2"

15 16.06m/52'-8"

16 16.07m/52'-8"

17 16.20m/53'-2"

Subtotal 284.37m/932'-11 3/4"
Average natural grade (284.37/17) 16.73m/54'-10"

*Survey plan 84272 info. shown only for grade references.

Thsdaving i thesole poprtyof

Raae SankaAna Achechre Workhop

cofuced in whle o grt bt
heeprss permissio o the A, nfomatin
Shown on s draving i for ue onseciic

must b reprted o the rchie
[ s ot
MR8 s frDevepment Prmit
MO0 s frondrd R
MO0 s forBlding Pert.
W10 lsvod forDevelopment Pt Resunision
W12 Respose o ADPMostig
MBI Response 00 Conts

Mo Dae Revisinels
g DPReson

RSA
AW

Rafael Santa Ana
Architecture Workshop Inc:

'503-602 W Hastings St

Vi
W b
o

ED ARG,
LI
4

%, 8 w3
4, %, SN
’//,”Sﬁ«ch"“:\\‘

AT

&

KTWB

King Taps Willowbrook

6141200t

Langley BCV2Y 1A2

saale drawn by
118" ™

status eviewed by
" RSA

Existing Grade

A0.12



Proposed Average Grade

4o » - o
o o
2
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3 o

Average Grades

Proposed grades  Value

1 16.07m/52'-8"
2 16.27m/5.

3 16.18m/5!

4 16.24m/53-4"
5

6

7§

8

s ;
10 16.06m/52'-8"
n 16.06m/52'-8"
12 16.23m/53-4"
13 15.90m/52'-2"
14 16.91m/52"-2"
15 15.99m/52'-6"
16 16.02m/52'-5"
17 16.08m/52'-9"
18 16.07m/52'-8"
19 16.00m/52'-6"
20 16.00m/52'-6"
21 16.01m/52'-6"
Subtotal 338.21m/1109'-7"

Average natural grade (354.23/22) 16.10m/52-10"

* Refer to Survey plan 84272 for existing grading.
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Average Grades

Proposed grades

cCoNOa RN

Subtotal
Average natural grade (354.23/22)

*Refer to Survey plan 84272 for existing grading.

Value

16.07m/52'-8"
16.27m/53'-5"
16.18m/53"
16.24m/53-4"
16.27m/53-5"
16.27m/53"
16.29m/53"
16.16m/53-0"

16.14m/52'-11"
16.06m/52'-8"
16.06m/52'-8"
16.23m/53-4"
15.90m/52-2"

597 50
60 49
61 ] 48
62 r3
63 46
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25-6112"
[7.78m]
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——— footprint of building below

a
|
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|
L

’, fire connections below,refer to main floor plan

15.91m/52"
15.99m/52'-6"
16.02m/52'-5"
16.08m/52'-9"
16.07m/52'-8"
16.00m/52-6"
16.00m/52-6"
16.01m/52'-6"

338.21/1109'-7"
16.10m/52'-10"
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Required by LL 5.5 stalls per 1000 t2 7.5

x5.5) 42stalls
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i 2
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